

Supply Chain Management Network Vienna

Wirtschaftsuniversität Wien Welthandelsplatz 1, D1 1020 Vienna

Membership Application Form

Mandatory Information		
First Name		
Last Name		
Gender		
Nationality		
Member Status	SCM SCM Corporate Student Alumni	Other
Year of Admission	20	
Personal E-Mail (no student address)		
Optional Information		
Organization / Job		
Comment		

Place and Date	
Signature	

In order to become a member please transfer the following membership fee to the below mentioned bank account:

1st year students: 1st semester: free; 2nd semester 10€

2nd year students: 25€ for one academic year; 15€ for students on exchange in the 3rd semester – full access only in the 4th semester

Alumni, faculty and other members: 15€ for one academic year

Data Security and Privacy Policy Information DSGVO 2018 Supply Chain Management Network Vienna

Ensuring the security of your personal data is a main concern to us. Hence, all your data is solely used and collected in accordance with current legal requirements (in Austria: DSGVO, TKG 2003). Please find more detailed information regarding data usage and storage below.

Consent to Data Usage for SCM Network Membership

I hereby confirm that I am aware that my personal data including

- Full Name
- E-Mail Address
- Gender
- Nationality
- Year of Admission
- Member Status (i.e. Student, Faculty, Alumni, Corporate Partner or Other)
- Any optional information voluntarily provided by me upon application

is electronically and manually used and processed within the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* for the duration and purpose of my membership. Data is processed and used for financial purposes (membership fee payment), member administration and statistics, the distribution of invitations, information and newsletters on events organized, featured or visited by the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* (e.g. general assembly, corporate events, sport events, networking among members) as well as participation lists and other documents necessary for the administration of these events. The provision and usage of the mentioned personal data complies with the general purpose and scope of actions of the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* as stated in its Statuten.

In case of a revocation of consent (i.e. termination of membership) all personal data will be deleted within at most one year, unless outstanding payments, legally binding data storage regulations or other legal requirements require the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* to refrain from doing so. No personal data will be shared or forwarded to third parties without prior consent.

By law you are granted the right of information, correction, deletion, limitation, revocation of consent and objection with regards to the usage of your personal data. Should you believe that the processing of your data breaches current data protection laws or requirements, you have the right to raise a complaint with the data security agency in charge.



I consent to the usage and storage of my personal data (name, e-mail address, gender, nationality, year of admission and member status) during my membership in the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* for the purposes of financial and member administration and the distribution of invitations, information and newsletters on events organized, featured or visited by this organization via e-mail.



I do not consent to the usage and storage of my personal data

Consent to Usage of Image/Picture/Video Materials

I hereby consent that the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* (and if applicable its designated representatives) are allowed to take images/pictures/videos of me during events organized, visited or featured by this organization and to publish and share them afterwards on the internet/social media/with corporate partners (e.g. website, Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn; publically accessible at all times) for public relation purposes.

Granting consent does not incur any non-monetary or monetary incentives and can be revoked at any point in time in the future by sending an e-mail to mail@scm-network.com or through a written note sent to *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien*, Welthandelsplatz 1/D1, Raum 3.106, 1020 Vienna, AT. In case of your withdrawal of consent, all images/pictures/videos will be removed from our platforms. Images/videos published on the internet will be removed to the extent the *Supply Chain Management Netzwerk Wien* is reasonably and rightfully able to.



Yes, I grant consent for the creation and usage of images/pictures/video material for public relation purposes on the above-mentioned platforms.

No, I do not grant consent.

Place and Date

Full Name (please spell in capital letters)

Signature

3